
MITSUBISHI 
~I~ffl ~ ~ /aB£i.7 9 D ?' 

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model LG2-3370 

[I] *i*~i~ 

[[] a \,, • •• (I) 
([] *!\. ,_... (IT) 

INDEX Page 

Arm bed & it's accessories · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · 2 

Sewing mechanism (I) · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4 

t.> J: V'~i* ~J ••• Sewing mechanism (IT) & feed rock lower shaft mechanism ········· 6 

@] i* ~ J ~ lii _. t• Stitch length mechanism · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 8 

[§] J:. i* ~J ~ l1i _. t• Top feed rock shaft mechanism··················································· 10 

[§] 

II] 
ffi) 
[ID 

[Q] 
[1] 

[g) 
B]] 

Presser foot mechanism ...... · · · · .. · · .... · · .... · · · · · ·· .. · .. · · · · · .. · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· · · 12 
Top feed mechanism.................................................................. 14 

Knife actuating mechanism · · · · ... · · · · · .. ·· .. · · · · · · · .. · · · · · ·· · · .. · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 16 

t.> J: t!~ l±li'i•t• Touch back mechanism & detector mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · .... · 18 

~~m••• Oil lubrication mechanism · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · .. · · · · .. · · · · · · 20 

f;tjl~ (I) Accessories (I) · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · ·· .. · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · ... · · · · · 22 

i-t • ~ (IT) Accessories (IT) · · .. · · · · ·· · · .. · · · ·· .. · · .. · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · .. · ... · .. · · · · .... · · · · · .. · · 24 
If .. - / Gauges ................................................................................. 26 

P-168 199202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[I] *fif~f~ & IT'S ACCESSORI~E:=_S __ _ ARM B§ED~~~.:..:::...::.-~ 

9--g (6) 10 

Jc/ 
2 

(26)--\)) 

' (26>~ ~1 

45~ (12)-® 

43"i -r. ~ 1-~ 
44

~42 '? 
I -~ ~ 41 

!~"') (13) 

I~! 
·~I I ~ I I) I 
! 39 i 
l.'-.._381 I 

'(903) 1 

'·...j 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rn *1*1~H~ 
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig. 
No. 

$~:::1-F 

Parts. No. 

1i! ffl1111 ti: 

* * 
01 MH OOAO 6g1 ti"AJr ·:; 1-
02 MH OOAO 880 3 ::J -;·11 
03 Mg11og 004 PWf1:17?1-*V' 
04 Mg 0883 080 :::i .L.~ 
05 Mg1110 004 :17?1-*~· 
06 Mg 1g10 080 :::i.L.~ 

07 Mg 1116 002 SjL-*~· 

08 MF 36Al 180 7"-.l..*~Pil 
og MF 20AO 135 )83~ 

10 Mg 0573 080 :::i'.L.~ 

11 Mg 2701 080 :::f.L.~ 

12 Mg 0106 053 ''-*~~ 
13 MF lOAO 151 ~ 
14 Mg 2004 080 :::f.L.~ 
15 Mg 1108 001 .It;(-*~ 

16 MF OOAO 181 *~Pi! 
17 MF goAO 553 *~Pii~-T*' 
18 MF lOAl 553 ~-Tl!D. 
1g M F 36AO 24 5 F9ttr\-* 

20 Mg 1101 046 ';.t? $. 7 ·;; 1-
21 Mg og43 003 A_SjL-* ~ 
22 MF 80AO 181 7"-.L..*~Pil 
23 Mg 1508 001 .It;(-*~-

24 Mg 1107 002 SjL-* ~ 
* 25 MH OOAO 601 :1Enln:i1f& 

26 Mg 1182 080 :::i.L.~ 

* 27 Mg 0234 060 t: / 
28 Mg 1501 085 0 ') :....-?· 
2g MF lOAO 70g -;· ·:; ~ .::1. 

30 MF lOAO 553 ~-T*' 
31 MF lOAD 187 *n: ~~ ;q, 
32 MF lOAO 555 ~-Tl!D. 
33 MM 11AO 556 ~-Tl!D.~I. 
34 MF 1100 245 f9tt;\-* 
35 MT 60AO 802 (!jJ ~~ .11:. ;( 
36 Mg 1605 045 ~Bi'i7 ·;; 1-
37 Mg ogol 002 SjL-* ~ 
38 Mg 0604 002 ¥-* ~· 
3g MF lOAO 471 f&J\-* 

41 Mg ogog 003 A.¥-*~;-

42 MF lOAO 181 *~Pi! 
43 Mg 1106 011 A.llll-* ~· 

* 44 MH OOBl 101 f<H& 
45 Mg 1111 004 :17?1-*~· 

* 46 MH OOAO 830 imf& * 47 MH OOAl 6g1 7J"Air ·:; 1-
48 MF OlAO 584 ~l:::/:f.ll\-

901 MF OOEO 550 :f 1Jr/~3/ 
* 902 MH OOEO 210 ...t*~Bri~ 

903 MF lOEO 470 1lit ~H& 

Description Amt. 
Req. 

........................... Arm side cover gasket............ 1 

........................... Arm side cover"·..................... 1 
11/64(40)X8 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X8 .................. 4 
; 8.8 .................. Rubber plug ; 8.8 .................. 5 
11/64(40)X8 ......... Screw 11/64(40>X8 .................. 1 
; }g ..................... Rubber plug ; }g..................... 2 
11/64(40)X8·· ....... Screw 11/64(40)X8 .................. 1 
(...t) ..................... Thread guide(Arm top) ............ 1 
........................... Oi 1 check window..................... 1 

; 5. 7 .................. Rubber plug ; 5. 7 ... ............... 1 
; 27 ..................... Rubber plug ¢27 ..................... 1 
6 ........................ Spring washer 6 ..................... 3 
........................... Leg ............... ........................... 3 
; 20 ............... ··· ... Rubber plug ; 20 ......... ··· ... ... ... 1 
11/64(40)X5.5 ... Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 ............... 1 

Thread guide .......................... . 
Pre-tension stud ................... .. 
Thread tension disc ............. .. 
Pre-tension spring ................ .. 

1 
1 
2 
1 

11 /64(40) ............ Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)·" 1 
gf64(40)X6 ......... Screw gJ64(40)X6..................... 1 
(ti) ..................... Thread guide (Right)· .............. 1 
15/64(28)X6 ......... Set screw 15/64(28)X6 ............ 1 
11/64(40)X5.5·· .... Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 ............... 2 
........................... Cloth guide plate.................. 1 
; 11.8 ............... Rubber plug ; 11.8.................. 3 
........................... Thread releasing pin ............... 1 
S 1 5· .... · .. · .. · .. · .. · ·.. 0- r i n g S 15 ........ · · .... · .. · · · · .. · .. · ·.. 1 
........................... Thread tension regulator bushing 1 

........................... Thread tension stud ............... 1 

........................... Thread take-up spring ............ 1 

........................... Thread tension disc .................. 2 

........................... Thread tension reledsing disc 1 

........................... Thread tension spring ............ 1 

........................... Thumb nut revolution stopper 1 
1/4(40) ............... Thumb nut 1/4(40) .................. 1 
9/64(40)X4 ......... Screw gJ64(40)X4..................... 1 
3/32(56)X2.2 ...... Screw 3/32(56)X2.2 .................. 2 

Plate spring for slide plate 1 

9/64(40)X6 ......... Screw 9/64(40)X6 ..................... 1 
(ir:) ..................... Thread guide(Left).................. 1 
11/64(40)X7 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X7 ..................... 2 
........................... Throate plate........................... 1 
11/64(40)X10 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X10 .................. 3 
........................... Face plate ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 
........................... Face plate gasket ......... ......... 1 

................................. Thread take-up cover ....................... 1 
(~J!) ..................... Pre-tension assy_ ..................... 1 
(~J!) ..................... Thread tension regulator assy. 1 
(~J!) ..................... Slide plate assy_ ..................... 1 

* ~D ti, LG2-3370 W.FF.IHB~ ~ 7F t_, ;J: 9 o 3 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[g]gjj*lf~l,~'tl~-'-~~~~~I) E~C~H~A!:I_N!§ IS~M_!Q;Q_) -~:--------:~94 95~ SEWING ., 

86 92 

~ (89) 

84~< 
83 

~ 

--(
8§o6 )--~ I , 

I ~(102) I \:j 

~~· l,",L__(B61 ~Q 102! 

~I3---~ I 
1'~-"'--J (68/\::! 

103 

104 

62 

64~ 

5 ~66 6~ 

67~ 

4 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Fig. 
No. 

$~::1- t: 
Parts. No. "' AA Description 

~ffl1lillk 
Amt. 
Req. 

60 H9 0883 080 :::fb.ti ; 8.8 .................. Rubber plug ; 8.8.................. 1 
61 HF 70AO 663 if*J;C :$1 JL- (.t) ··· .................. Needle bar bushing( Upper)··.... 1 * 62 HH OOAO 660 it*l ... ··· ..................... Needle bar············.................. 1 * 63HHOOA0664 af*f;C:$1JL- CF) ..................... Needlebarbushing(Lower) ··· 1 * 64 HH OOAO 180 -*~p;j(it*f;C :$1 JVF) ........................... Thread guide· .. ··· .................. ··· 1 * 65 HH OOAl 180 *~p;j(it*f) ·•· ........................ Thread guide··"·····.................. 1 
66 H9 0815 002 Sfl-*V" 1/8(44)X4.5 ......... Screw l/8(44)X4.5.................. 1 
67 HF 70AO 128 at DBX1-2#14 ......... Needle DBXl-2#14 .................. 1 
68 H9 1513 001 .iL;C::j:.V" 15/64(28)X9.5 ······Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 ······ 4 
69 HF 01AO 417 )IBKQ:\'-"\' ·;.<1 ........................... Oil shield cap ..................... 1 

* 70 HF OlAO 740 7 .:tJL- t­* 71 HH OOAO 325 ;tllli;J 
72 H9 1606 001 .iL;C :1t V" 
78 H9 1802 006 *l$t:>Jl-* V" 
79 H9 0700 085 o•J /? 

80 H9 1801 002 :>JL-* V" * 81 HH OOAO 232 .ttdl .)( :$1 JL-
82 HF 05AO 234 .tflli .)( :$1 JL-
83 H9 1602 001 .!L;C :1t V" 
84 HF 80AO 352 1J 7--* V"f<t 
85 H9 0902 011 ;lz.ll!l::j:. V" 
86 H9 1521 002 3f:1t V" * 87 HH OOAO 384 lltl~ * 88 H9 4007 052 ~~ 
89 HN 35AO 628 /'{.)' IJ /? 

* 90 HH OOAO 492 1.i'L'.a 
91 H9 1502 002 Sfl-* V" * 92 HH OOA1 384 lltl~ 
93 H9 3008 050 ~~ 
94 HF OlAO 233 .ttdl .)( :$1 JL-
95 H9 1472 086 ;;t-(JL-~-JL-

96 H9 1203 002 3fl :1t V" 
* 97 HH OOA2 384 lltl~ 

1 02 H9 1606 001 .iL;C::j:.V" 
103 HG 75AO 521 ~-.)(:$1)1,.. 

104 HF 10AO 520 ~-105 HF 70AO 522 ~-.)(:$1)1,.. 

108 H9 0740 080 :::fb.ti 

* 1 09 HH OOAO 230 .ttdl 

110 HF OlAl 740 7 I )I,.. t-
111 HG 75AO 417 :::fb..a 
11 2 H9 0402 085 01)/? 

* 904 HH OOEO 580 ~W· it*l?7/7" 

* 905 HH OOEO 383 ?7/? 
906 HF OlEO 331 11-tttli•.t 
907 HF OlEO 332 1Jiftii*T 

* 908 HH OOEO 230 .tflll*.ll..ll: 
909 H9 7006 060 as)IBiill3i'i5e"/ 

........................... Felt....................................... 1 

........................... Slide block··· ........................ 1 
1/4(40)X6 ............ Set screw l/4(40)X6 .. ············· 2 
9/32(28}X14••••••••• ScreW 9/32(28)Xl4·""""""""""""""" 1 
1AP7•••ooooooooo••••••O-ringlAP7••••••oo•oo""""""""""" 1 

9/32(28)X13· .. ······ Screw 9/32(28)Xl3.................. 1 
(;£) ..................... Upper shaft bushing(Left) ... 1 
(if!) ..................... Upper shaft bushing(Hiddle) 1 
1/4(40)X4 ............ Set screw 1/4(40)X4··............. 2 
........................... Thrust collar with screw··.... 1 
3/16(28}X13""""""" ScreW 3/16(28)Xl3 .. •••••"""""""" 6 
11/64(40)X7····· .. ·· Screw 11/64(40)X7.................. 2 
··· ......... ······ ······ ... Crank rod ············ ··· ··· ············ 1 
... ········· ............... Thrust washer ..................... ··· 1 
··· ········· ······ ... ······ Needle bearing ··· ··· ··· ... ......... 2 

.................. ······ ··· Feed drive eccentric cam· .. ··· 1 
15/64(28)X12 ······Screw 15/64(28)X12 ............... 2 
··· ········· ······ ...... ··· Crank rod ...... ······ ............ ··· ... 1 
··· ··· ..................... Thrust washer··· ...... ··············· 1 
(;fi) ..................... Upper shaft bushing(Right) 1 
........................... Oil seal·········........................ 1 
3/16(28)X15···""" Screw 3/16(28>X15.................. 2 
... ········· ······ ......... Crank rod ··· .................. ··· ... ... 1 

1/4(40)X7 ............ Set screw l/4(40)X7............... 8 
(.t) ..................... Vertical shaft bushing(Upper) 1 
........................... Vertical shaft ..................... 1 
(T) ..................... Vertical shaft bushing(Lower) 1 
........................... Rubberplug····················· .. ···· 1 
··· ............ ······ ...... Upper shaft ··· ...... ········· ······ ... 1 

........................... Felt....................................... 1 

...... ··· ··· ··· ··· ... ··· ... Rubber bushing ··· ··· ··· ··· ... ... ... 1 
S4 ..................... 0-ring 54 .............................. 1 

(*.ll.) ..................... Thread take-up lever assy. ··· 1 
(*.ll.) ··· ......... ······ ... Crank assy .......... ··· ... ··· ...... ··· 1 
(*.ll.) .................. ··· Bevel gear upper assy. ......... 1 
(*.ll.) ..................... Bevel gear lower assy .......... 1 
··· .................. ··· ... Upper shaft assy. .. ....... ··· ··· 1 
(*.ll.) ..................... Oil amount adjusting pin assy. 1 

* ~ l;t, LG2-3370 WfflffB£ ~ 71' L, !!: 9 o 5 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@l m \, ,.muJi aD s J: vT~ ~; -mMJi 
SEWING MECHANISM OD & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

147 

145 
142 167 

140 

'\) 165 

144 ~170 
141 

~ ~171 
172 

164 173 "' 

174 
161 

~.-----~~ 
[
1

[~~~154 
if( 153 '\ 

'151 152 ' 
L ____ ( 91 o l ----~ 

177 (144) 

(140) 

6 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@1 m~ '~~Au• an sJ:vT~~J•• 
SEWING MECHANISM (II) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. 
No. 

aiS~::J-1'" 
Parts. No. Description 

~.lfHiil~ 
Amt. 
Req. 

130 MF 90AO 283 {I,L,fa ........................... Shaft for feed bar(Eccentric) 1 
131 MF 90AO 278 *Sfl.*IJB!ii:ti::*V"f-1 ··························· Feed rock shaft crank(Left)··· 1 
132 M9 1204 002 A.Sfl.*V" 3/16(28)X12········· Screw 3/16(28)Xl2 ·················· 4 
133 M9 1106 004 /7-;f-f*V" 11/64(40)X8········· Screw 11/64(40)X8 ·················· 1 
134 M9 0619 050 ~~ ........................... Washer ...... ...... ...... ...... ... ... ...... 1 
135 M9 0806 002 Sfl.* V" 1/8(44)X6 ............ Screw l/8(44)X6 ..................... 2 * 136 MH OOBl 104 * IJ ........................... Drop feed dog ............ ............ 1 
137 MF OOEO 281 ]!IJE;- (*II.) ......................... Feedbarassy .................................. 1 

138 MF OlEO 276 ..t"F*•J=:X*V"M ........................... Feed lifting rock shaft fork 1 
139 M9 1112 002 Sfl.*V" 11/64(40)X12 ...... Screw 11/64(40)Xl2· ................. 1 

140 M9 0315 065 Cffhl:.;(.aflb.lfl 
141 M9 1502 001 11:.;( * V" 
142 MF OOAO 286 *SJl.*IJflb;( 11 JL-
143 M9 1602 001 11:.;( * V" 
144 MF 80AO 352 :h 7-* V"f;t 
145 MF 70AO 491 *SJl.*IJtdi 
146 MF OOAO 279 *~IJB!ii 
147 MF OOAO 454 *Sfl.*IJB!iiflb 
148 M9 1521 002 Sfl.* V" 
149 M9 1113 002 Sfl.* V" 

15 ..................... Retaining ring C-type 15 ...... 2 
15/64(28)X3.5 ...... Screw 15/64(28)X3.5 ............... 1 
(:ti::) ..................... Bushing for feed rock shaft(Leftl 1 
1/4(40)X4 ............ Set screw l/4(40)X4 ............... 4 
........................... Thrust collar with screw ...... 2 
........................... Feed rock shaft ...... ... ......... ... 1 
(ti) ..................... Feed rock shaft crank(Right) 1 
........................... Feed rock shaft crank pin ... 1 
11/64(40)X7 ......... Screw 11/64(40>X7 .................. 1 
11/64(40)X15 ...... Screw 11/64(40)Xl5.................. 1 

150 MF OlAO 557 ;tHIIH·J\* ........................... Bobbin thread tension spring 1 
151 M9 7085 030 ;tH~T-* V" 3/32(1 OO)X1.6 ...... Tension spring screw 3/32(100)X1.6 1 
152 M9 7087 030 .;tH~T-1\*.ll:.;(*V" 1/16(80)X1.2 ...... Tension regulating screw l/16(80)Xl.2 1 
153 MF OlAO 245 ~fii~.ll:.J\* ........................... Bobbin tension spring ......... 1 
154 ME OOAO 123 ;;f.t:/ ........................... Bobbin .................................... 1 
155 M9 1118 002 Sfl.* V" 11/64(40)X10 ...... Screw 11/64(40)Xl0·................. 1 
156 MF lOAD 229 J*;l11£.1l:.;( ........................... Hook positioner ..................... 1 
157 MF OOAO 120 illf*.ll. ........................... Rotary hook assy. .................. 1 
158 MF 05AO 740 71' JL-11- ........................... Oil felt for lower shaft ...... 1 
159 M9 1259 030 ~;¥~* V" (*.ll.)3/16(32)X9· ..... Oil cap screw assy. 3/16(32)X9 1 

160 M9 0800 086 :;t1 JL-~-JL-
161 MF OOAO 451 "ff$;( 11 JL-
162 M9 1602 020 :t\fii:A:f-111:.;( * V" 
163 MF OlEO 350 *tl.l•J:hb.*V'f<t 
164 MF OOAO 453 "Fflll ;( 11 JL-
165 MF OOAO 450 "ff$ 
166 M9 1106 001 11:.;( * V" 
167 MF OlEO 352 :tJ 7-* V"f;t 
168 MF OOAO 452 "ftdi;( 11 JL-
169 MF 80AO 688 J'i-(/ 

170 M9 1513 001 .ll:.;(*V" 
171 MF OOAO 753 7'7/V"-t< 
172 MF OOAO 572 ':JJI--;f;:fJ\* 
173 MF 80AO 154 ~J*;I'Ji 
174 M9 1515 002 >jl*V" 
175 M9 1502 050 A 7 A ~--~~ 
176 M9 1513 001 11:.;( * V" 
177 MF 70AO 286 ..t"f*IJtdi;( 11JL-
178 MF 70AO 460 ..t"f*IJflll 
179 M9 0904 060 ·;n\f-tflll 

8X12X3 ............... Oil seal 8X12X3 ..................... 1 
(:ti::) ..................... Lower shaft bushing(Left)...... 1 
1/4(40)X10 ......... Socket set screw l/4(40)Xl0... 2 
........................... Thread trimmer cam with screw 1 
(tP) ..................... Lower shaft bushing(Middle)... 1 
........................... Lower shaft ...... ... ... ... ...... ...... 1 
11/64(40)X3.7 ...... Set screw ll/64(40)X3.7·........ 2 
........................... Thrust collar with screw ...... 1 
(ti) ..................... Lower shaft bushing (Right) ... 1 

Oil pipe for lower shaft bushing 1 

15/64(28)X9.5· ..... Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 ......... 1 
........................... Plunger .................................... 1 
........................... Coi 1 spring.............................. 1 
........................... Guide plate .............................. 1 
15/64(28)X10 ...... Screw 15/64(28)Xl0 .................. 1 
........................... Thrust washer·.......................... 1 
15/64(28)X9.5 ...... Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 ......... 1 
(:ti::) ..................... Bushing for feed lifting rock shaft 1 
...... ......... ...... ...... Feed 1 ift i ng rock shaft ......... 1 
........................... Pin ...... ......... ...... ... ... ...... ... ...... 1 

* 180 MH OOEO 277 ..t"f*IJB!iiti* V"f-1 ........................... Feed lifting rock shaft crank< Right) 1 

910 MF 40EO 125 ;;f-1:::/?'-A (*.ll.) ..................... Bobbin case assy. ... ... ... ... ...... 1 

* gJ t;t:, LG2-3370 WfflffB~ ~II' l.t ~To 7 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'*~J~~~~~~H!....:M~E:::..:C:...:.H_A_N_IS_M _______ _ @] 8-nTCH _!-ENGT 

(205) 

(208) 214 

// 
~(2001 

213 

210 
212 

7 
~~2 203 

204 

201 ---------=----
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 i2S ~J ~if]·~~ 
@] STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM 

Fig. $~::J-t-: 

No. Parts. No. 

190 M9 1106 004 /7~1*-~ 11164(40)X8 .. ···· ... 

* 191 MH OOA1 708 J{*-Hf.'T 

* 192 MH OOA1 572 ") )1,.~ ~'{* 
193 M9 1505 007 -~11.3fl-*-~ 15/64(28)X 12 .... .. 
194 M9 1509 022 ;J< JL- " 15/64(28)X12.5 .. . 

* 195 MH OOAO 738 il& (., ~~-
196 M9 0705 065 EmJJ:.;e .a 5 ....................... . 

* 197 MH OOEO 291 l*IJiiiJl?i:fJ.L.. (iN!) .................... . 

198 M9 1521 002 Sfl*-~ 11/64(40)X7 ....... .. 

* 199 MH OOAO 530 $.SH<tfdl 

200 M9 1112 002 >JL*-~ 11/64(40)X12 .... .. 
201 M9 0706 065 EmJJ:.;e .a 6 ....................... . 

* 202 MH OOAO 761 fii,L,fdl 

* 203 MH OOEO 953 l*•Jllt!i;t& (Ill.) .................... . 

* 204 MH OOA1 530 $!ii<tfdi 
205 MF OOA2 910 ') /? 
206 MF OOA3 910 'J /? 
207 MF OOA1 454 fdl 
208 MF OOA2 454 • 209 M9 1102 002 >JL*-~ 11/64(40)X8.5•••oo••••• 

210 M9 1521 002 Sfl*-~ 11/64(40)X7 ......... 
211 M9 1109 002 Sfl*-~ 11/64(40)X7 ......... 

* 212 MH OOA2 572 ") )1,.~ ~'{* ··························· 
* 213 MH OOAO 708 U~'T:i: ........................... 

* 214 MH OOA3 572 $!if<tfdl ........................... 
215 MF 05AO 572 "))1,.~~'{* ··························· 
216 MF OOAO 852 tt•~;CI::'/ ........................... 
217 M9 1000 085 0')/~ 1AP10A ............... 
218 MF 85AO 640 l*•Jillll1'i*-~ ··························· 
219 MF 02AO 245 filjftJ{ * ........................... 

220 MF OOAO 950 vJ{- ··························· 
221 MF 01AO 631 11'1-\"JL- ··························· 
222 MN 82AO 841 §ii;t& ··························· 
223 MF OOAO 257 ~I:i: ··························· 
224 M9 1215 002 Sfl*-~ 3/16(28 )X 12 ......... 

* 225 MH OOAO 289 l* IJ iiiJl?iBi ··························· 

* 911 MH OOEO 640 l*1Ji11Jl1'i*-~ (1.!1) ............ , ........ 

9 

Description 
~mil~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

Screw 11/64(40)X8 ..................... 1 
Spring holder........................... 1 
Coi 1 spring.............................. 1 
Screw 15/64(28)X12 .................. 1 
Bolt 15/64(28)X12.5 .................. 1 
Reverse pull bar ..................... 1 
Retaining ring E-type 5... ...... 1 
Feed adjusting cam.................. 1 
Screw 11/64(40)X7 ..................... 1 
Feed regula tor stud ...... ...... ... 1 

Screw 11/64(40)X12 .................. 2 
Retaining ring E-type 6 ......... 1 
Eccentric stud ......... ... ...... ...... 1 
Feed regulator link assy. 1 
Pin .......................................... 1 
Link .......................................... 2 
Link.......................................... 2 
Link stud .............................. 1 
Link stud .............................. 2 

Screw 11 /64(40) XB. 5 ....................... 2 

Screw 11/64(40)X7 ..................... 1 
Screw 11/64(40)X7 ..................... 2 
Coil spring .............................. 1 
Spring holder ........................... 1 
Feed regulator shaft ............... 1 
Coil spring .............................. 1 
Stopper pin .............................. 1 
0-ring 1AP10A ........................... 1 
Screw bar ................................. 1 
Coil spring .............................. 1 

Stopper pin vel easing 1 ever"· 1 
Dial ······································· 1 
Stitch 1 ength indicating plate 1 
Bushing .................................... 1 
Screw 3/16(28)X12 .................. 1 
Stitch length adjusting crank 1 

Screw bar assy . ..................... 1 

LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[§] ~~J~n8~ 
TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

234 

233 

}_o,~ 
~p 

232 

247 248 

240 

263 

261 

252 

10 

271 

274 

~ 

256 

276 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CQJ ..t.i~ ~ J ~wHit~ 
TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. 
No. 

$~:::J-I-:" 

Parts. No. Description 
~mililtx 

Amt 
Req. 

230 M9 1112 002 :5Jl-*:; 
* 231 MH OOA3 530 ~~f-ttdl 

232 MF OOA2 454 till 
233 M9 1001 020 t.~~f;f.LLII-*:; 

* 234 MH OOEl 289 J:.~ IJ illll!IB!ii * 235 MH OOA4 530 ~fqfdl 
236 M9 0700 085 0 1) /? 

* 237 MH OOAO 910 ') /'7 
238 M9 0705 065 Elf~li:.Jifa 
239 MF OOA1 454 till 

240 MF OOA3 910 'J /'7 
241 MF 02AO 910 IJ /'7 
242 M9 1203 002 :5Jl-* :J 
243 M9 1521 002 :5Jl-*:; * 244 MH OOAO 465 J:.*:sp:~IJ B!ii 
245 MF OOAO 454 till 
247 M9 1207 003 JI.:5Jl-* :J * 248 MH OOAO 833 il& IAi'- 'fill;( ~ JL-
249 M9 1108 001 li:.JI-*:; 

250 M9 1102 002 :5Jl-* :J 
* 251 MH OOA1 530 ~!if-tflli * 252 MH OOAO 257 J:.~IJ B!ii * 253 MH OOA1 729 ~IJJ\=t-

254 M9 1203 002 :5Jl-* :J * 255 MH OOAO 320 il& L,ail.'tdl * 256 MH OOAO 841 J:.~IJ El!ii~Ji 
257 M9 1107 002 :5Jl-*:; 
258 M9 0600 085 0 1) / '1 * 259 MH OOAO 628 r(J> 1J /? 

11/64(40)X12 ······ Screw 11/64(40)X12 ............... 2 
... ... ...... ...... ...... ... Feed regula tor stud"""......... 1 
........................... Link stud ...... ... ... ...... ...... ...... 2 
11/64(40)X5 ......... Socket screw 11/64(40)X5...... 2 
(*!!.) """"""""""' Top stitch length adjusting crank assy. 1 
........................... Feed regula tor stud"""......... 1 
1AP7 .................. 0-ring 1AP7 ........................... 1 
........................... Link ...... ...... ... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1 
5 ........................ Retaining ring E-type 5 ...... 1 
........................... Link stud ...... ... ...... ...... ...... ... 1 

........................... Link....................................... 2 

............... ··· ......... Link ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2 
3/16(28)X15 ......... Screw 3/16(28)X15·................. 1 
11/64(40)X7""'"" Screw 11/64(40)X7.................. 1 
........................... Top feed rock shaft crank ... 1 
........................... feed rock shaft crank pin ... 1 
3/16(28)X6.5 ...... Screw 3/16 (28) X6. 5 ...... ... ...... 2 
........................... Feed reverse shaft bushing"· 1 
11/64(40)X5.5 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X5.5............... 1 

11/64(40)X8.5""" Screw 11/64(40)X8.5............... 1 
........................... Pin.......................................... 1 
........................... Top feed arm........................... 1 
........................... coi 1 spring ........................... 1 
3/16(28)X15 ......... Screw 3/16(28)X15·................. 1 
........................... Feed reverse shaft ...... ...... ... 1 
........................... Top feeding scale plate......... 1 
11/64(40)X5.5 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X5.5............... 2 
1 AP6 .................. 0- ring 1AP6 ......... ...... ...... ...... 1 
........................... Needle bearing·....................... 1 

15X22X3 ............ Oil sea 1 15X22X3 ................ .. 
........................... Thrust washer ....................... . 

* 260 M9 1501 086 * 261 M9 8013 050 * 262 M9 4007 070 * 263 MH OOEO 750 * 264 M9 1015 050 

A7A ~=- t:JL-"-I"'J :.-'/·" ........................ Thrust bearing .................... . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

265 M9 1505 007 
266 M9 1509 022 

* 267 MH OOAO 632 * 268 MH OOA3 572 
269 M9 1110 002 

* 270 M9 8012 070 

* 271 MH OOA4 572 

* 272 MH OOA3 708 

* 273 MH OOEO 477 

* 274 M9 0104 064 

* 275 MH OOAO 631 

* 276 MH OOAO 645 
277 M9 1109 002 

* 278 MH OOAO 702 

* 279 MH OOA5 572 

280 M9 1126 002 

* 281 MH OOAO 477 
282 M9 0504 065 

* 283 M9 1109 001 

* 284 MH OOAO 350 

* 285 MH OOA6 572 

* 286 MH OOA1 631 

* 287 MH OOA1 645 

J:.~IJ 7·:; ::..-.:~. (f.!l.) ..................... Top feed lever ................... .. 
~~ ........................... Washer· .............. ··· ................. . 
tJst:;lz.3f=t-:;; 15/64(28)X12 ...... Screw 15/64(28)X12 .............. . 
;;f-JL- 1- 15/64(28)X12.5 ... Bolt 15/64(28)X12.5 .......... .. 
ai 13110~ v ri- ........................... Stitch adjusting 1 ever"· .... .. 
"J JV., ::\'-1\=t- ........................... Coi 1 spring ....................... . 
:5Jl-*:J 11/64(40)X8 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X8· ............... .. 

~~ 5 ··· ... ... ... ... ... ... ... Ba 11 5 .............................. ··· ... 2 
';/ Jl.-"'7 ::\'-!\* ........................... Spring.................................... 1 

''-*tif-T ........................... Spring holder........................ 1 
A 1-·:;l"i- (f.!l.) ..................... Stopper assy......................... 1 
A /'J /?I::'/ ; 1.6X6 ............... Spring pin ; 1.6X6 ............... 1 
J:.~IJ ::>f-('\"Jl.- ........................... Top feeding dial .................. 1 

*--:r ........................... Top indicating plate............ 1 
:sp:.::r-:; 11 /64(40)X7 ......... Screw 11/64 (40) X7 ...... ...... ... 1 

''-*~-T~Ji ........................... Spring holder ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 
';/ Jl.-"'7 ::\'-1\=t- ........................... Coil spring........................... 1 

:5Jl-*:l 11/64(40)X27 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X27 ............... 2 
A 1-·:;/"i-::11' ........................... Ruffling stopper base......... 1 
E1f~li:.;(~ 4 ........................ Retaining ring E-type 4 ...... 1 
.1.1:.;( =t-:; 11/64(40)X6 ......... Set screw 11/64(40)X6 ......... 2 
A 1- ·:;l"i-tJJ... ........................... Ruffling stopper cam............ 1 
';/ JL--:r ::\'-1\=t- ........................... Coi 1 spring ...... ... ...... ... ... ... ... 1 
A 1-·:;/"i-::11''\"JL- ........................... Ruffling stopper dial ......... 1 
=t---:r ........................... Ruffling indicating plate ... 1 

* t=fJ t;t, LG2-3370 Wffl!lB£ ~ /1' ~ *To 11 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥f3x•l4 T MECHANISM -------~ PRESSE~R~F~O~O~~~--

301~ 

300 

-: 
I 

( 913) 
I 
' _j 

331 

12 

317 

~ ~319 320 321 

318 ~~' 

338 

342 

(341 ~ 

~ ---, ~ ' 
/- 344 I 
- /ri' I 

343 i 
346 l.__ ~ J 

"~~'--- (915) --

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ID ilfJ~--
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Fig. 
No. 

SS&i:::J-1-' 
Parts. No. 

1!Jti111): 

* 300 MH OOAO 252 
301 M9 1111 003 

* 302 M9 0600 085 

* 303 MH OOAO 253 

* 304 M9 2002 015 

* 305 MH OOAl 252 

* 306 MH OOAO 720 

* 307 M9 1114 015 

* 308 M9 1113 015 
309 M9 0705 065 

* 310 MH OOEl 720 

* 311 MH OOAO 700 
312 MF 70AO 738 
313 M9 1219 015 
314 M9 1503 031 

* 315 MH OOA2 252 

* 316 M9 0601 065 

* 317 MH OOAO 511 

* 318 MH OOAO 221 

* 319 M9 0525 060 

¥1!I..tifv;(-
jz.3Jl-*:J 
QIJ /J} 
¥jli.J:.)j:tJ.L. 
$if-f3JZ-*:; 
¥i!I.l:. }j v J(-

51 "'"1:. }j 'bi 
$if-f3JZ-*:; 
$if-f:5JZ-*:; 
E1f~l.I:.;C .a 
**';( 51::f ..tif'JR 
**';e vi'\-;(* 
51*l 
$if-f3JZ-*:; 
$if;f;J{JL- 1-
¥i!I..tifv;(-
.A7 .. J:1l:::"/ 
ttf'l=*l 
**';( 'JR 
**')Cl:::"/ 

Description Amt. 
Req. 

··· ........................ Presser foot 1 ifter 1 ever······ 1 
11/64(40)X10 ······ Screw 11/64(40)X10·················· 1 
1AP5 ·················· 0-ring lAPS······························ 1 
··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· Lifter cam ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 1 
5/16(24)X8 ········· Stud screw 5/16(24)X8 ············ 1 
(ti:) ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· Presser up 1 ever (Left)········· 1 
··························· Pullup plate··························· 1 
11/64(40)X2.6 ······Shoulder screw ll/64(40)X2.6··· 1 
11/64(40)X3.5 ······Shoulder screw ll/64(40)X3.5··· 1 
5 ........................ Retaining ring E-type 5 ········· 3 

(1.!1.)····················· Tension release link assy. ··· 1 
··························· Spring ·······•···························· 1 
··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· Knee 1 i fter rod ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 1 
3/16(28)X3.5 ······ Stud screw 3/16<28)X3.5 ········· 1 
15/64(28)X6.5······ Stud bolt 15/64(28)X6.5 ········· 1 
(ti)····················· Knee lifter lever (Right)······ 1 
6 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· Snap pin 6 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· 1 
··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· Knee 1 i fter connecting rod ··· 1 
........................... Tension release plate············ 1 
··························· Tension release pin··············· 1 

320 M9 0707 065 Eml.l:.;efa 3 ························Retaining ring E-type 3········· 1 * 321 MH OOAO 223 -**1;(;'\-* ........................... Tension release pin spring··· 1 
* 322 M9 0624 050 ji;~'*'"-*~?-.I!F~ ··························· Washer ···································· 1 * 323 MH OOA1 700 ji;~'*'(* ··························· Top feed adjusting knob spring··· 1 * 324 M9 0625 050 ¥i!I.J(-*~?-.I!F~ ··························· Washer .................................... 1 

325 M9 3202 047 '/7' ~ t-·:1 1- 1/2(28) ............... Thumb nut 1/2(28) .................. 1 
* 326 MH OOAO 259 ¥jli.;(* ··························· Presser spring······.................. 1 
* 327 MH OOA2 700 ..t* 1J ri* ··· ························ Top feed spring ····················· 1 * 328 M9 0513 050 .I!F~ 5 ······ ············ ······ Washer 5 ········· ·················· ··· ··· 1 * 329 MH OOAO 161 ~7,& ··························· Bracket plate························ 1 

330 M9 1252 045 7 ·:~ 1-
* 331 MH OOAO 216 1:.-*ji;~ 

332 M9 1113 002 3JZ-*:; 
333 M9 0922 002 3JZ-* :l * 334 MH OOAO 7 63 -"''JL-? 7 /? 

* 335 M9 1265 015 $if-f3JZ-* :J * 336 MH OOAO 262 ¥!!I. * 337 M9 0326 060 l:.'"Fl:::"/ * 338 MH OOAO 267 ¥jli.. ;( 11 JL­* 339 MH OOAO 784 l:.'"F*l 

3/16(32) ............... Nut 3/16(32) ........................... 1 

··························· Upper thread guide ··············· 1 
11/64(40)X15 ······ Screw 11/64(40)X15· .. ·· .. ··········· 1 
9/64(40)X6 ········· Screw 9/64(40)X6·.................... 1 
··························· Bellcrank ······························ 1 
3/16(32)X10········· Stud screw 3/16(32>Xl0 ......... 1 
··· ······ ······ ······ ······ Presser bar ··· ······ ······ ··· ········· 1 
···························Top feed lifting pin ············ 1 
··························· Presser bar bushing··············· 1 
···························Top feed lifting bar············ 1 

* 340 MH OOAO 412 l:.'"F*f:Hltlll ··························· Roller pin······························ 1 * 341 MH OOAO 411 ..t'"F.::::JCJ ···························Roller···································· 2 
* 342 M9 9002 065 ? 1J -1! / 1-Jf~l.I:.;C .a ··· ··· ······ ··· ······ ······ Snap ring ··· ········· ······ ··· ··· ··· ··· 1 

343 M9 1206 003 jz.:5Jl-*:J 3/16(28)X10 ......... Screw 3/16(28)X10 ·················· 1 
* 344 M9 5014 050 .I!F~ 5 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ... Washer 5 ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ...... ··· ··· ··· ... 1 

345 M9 1204 003 jz.:5Jl-*:J 3/16(28)X12 ......... Screw 3/16(28)X12 .................. 1 
* 346 MH 0081 105 ¥!!I (1.!1.) ... ······ ······ ··· ··· Presser foot ... ···············......... 1 

* 912 MH OOEO 261 ¥jli.i~~JJi'i-*:J (1.!1.) ····················· Presser adjusting screw assy. 1 

* 913 MH OOEO 366 jljii.=\'- i' .. /7'*:; (1.!1.) ...... ········· ...... Cap nut assy. ························ 1 

* 914 MH OOEO 265 ¥jli.-~::f:ff11" (1.!1.) ..................... Presser bar guide bracket assy . ... 1 

* 915 MH OOEO 263 ¥jli.*f~ (*.!!.)····················· Presser bar base assy. ········· 1 

13 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[I] ~~)-~ 
TOP FEED MECHANISM 

351 

350 

376 37~ i J' 
378 ~~ 

37~"~8~611 
382~~ 377 

\ 380 

~ 381 

~384 

385 

386i 

387~ 

388-0 
389_j 

0

1 

369 

392 

14 

'~ 
394 ~ 

395 

362 

364 363~ 

~6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ClJ J:l25 ~) -~ 
TOP FEED MECHANISM 

Fig. $~ ::J - !-:" ~Jf:lillti: 

No. Parts. No. Description Amt. 
Req. 

* 350 M9 0708 065 E1fhi:..,Cfa 7 ·······•················ Retaining ring E-type 7......... 1 
351 M9 1204 003 Ji.lfl*~ 3/16(28)X12 ......... Screw 3/16(28)X12 .................. 1 * 352 M9 7001 070 'bb.7;tr:rp- ........................... Cam follower ........................... 1 

* 353 MH OOAO 463 1:.~ 1) l:.""Fiil (ltf) ..................... Top feed verti ca 1 arm (Front>... 1 * 354 M9 1003 045 7·:; 1- M4 ..................... Nut H4 .................................... 1 * 355 MH OOAO 285 .13~ 1) l:.""F4i )C 11 Jl, ........................... Top feed vertical shaft bushing ... 1 * 356 MH OOAO 460 l:.HBl:. ""F4i ........................... Top feed vert i ca 1 shaft ...... ... 1 
357 MN 70EO 148 M;t; ........................... Oi 1 wick ......... ......... ......... ...... 1 
358 M9 1206 003 Ji.lfl*~ 3/16(28)X10 ......... Screw 3/16(28>X10 .................. 1 
359 M9 0501 050 I!!~ ........................... Washer ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 

* 360 MH OOAO 462 1:.~ IJ l:.""FJil * 361 M9 1005 080 :::fb.~ 
362 M9 2005 080 :::fb.~ 

363 M9 0312 065 Cffhl:.;(tiJf:l 
364 M9 1402 050 I!!~ 

* 365 MH OOAO 287 J:.~ 1J *~48.>! ~ Jt.. 

366 M9 1111 001 J!:.)C * ~ 
367 M9 1601 001 J!:.)C * ~ 
368 MH OOA1 352 1J 7-* ~ft * 369 MH OOAO 491 1:.~ 1J *lfl4i 

* 370 MH OOAO 286 ..1:.~''*~48.>! ~Jt.. * 371 MH OOAO 744 J:.*lfl=:X 
372 M9 0501 050 I!!~ 
373 M9 1204 003 Ji.lfl* ~ 

* 37 4 M9 1134 002 lfl* ~ * 375 MH OOA1 325 :fi'llfil * 376 MH OOA1 412 :::u:l4!111 
* 377 MH OOAO 228 l:.*lfllil 

378 M9 1202 045 7·:; 1-
379 M9 1203 002 lfl* ~ 

* 380 MH OOA1 833 l:.*lfltdl )C 11 Jl; 
* 381 MH OOA1 491 J:.*lfltdl 

382 M9 1503 001 J!:.)C * ~ 
383 MF 10E2 148 Ti 71:: "'E 
384 M9 0883 080 :::f b.~ 

* 385 MH OOA2 833 *lfl•)C 11 Jl; 
* 386 MH OOEl 784 *lfl• * 387 MH OOA2 691 I~·:;""/ * 388 MH OOAO 257 If·:;"" /¥!II 
* 389 M9 1103 010 Jnl* ~ 
* 390 M9 9003 065 tdiJf:lCE1f~ 1J /~ * 391 MH OOAO 454 till * 392 MH OOA1 910 1) / '7 * 393 MH OOAO 281 1:.~ 1) ~ * 394 MH OOB1 294 1:.~ 1) 

395 M9 1116 002 lfl* ~ 

(fi) ..................... Top feed vertical arm (Year) ... 1 
f/1 10.5 .................. Rubber plug f/1 10.5 .................. 2 
f/1 21.5 .................. Rubber plug .J. 21.5 .................. 1 
12 ..................... Retaining ring C-type 12 ......... 1 
........................... Washer ............ ........................ 1 
(:;£j") ..................... Upper horizontal bushing <Right) ... 1 
11/64(40)X10 ......... Set screw 11/64(40)X10 ............ 1 
114(40)X3 ............... Set screw 1/4(40>X3 ............... 2 
........................... Thrust collar with screw ...... 1 

Upper horizontal rocker shaft ... 1 

(:ti:) ..................... Upper horizontal bushing (Left) ... 1 
........................... Upper hori zonta 1 forked arm·" 1 
........................... Washer ............ ......... ... ...... ...... 1 
3/16(28)X12 ......... Screw3/16(28)X12 .................. 1 
11/64(40)X5.5 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 ............... 1 
........................... Square block........................... 1 
........................... Square block stud.................. 1 
........................... Upper rocker crank.................. 1 
3/16(28) ............... Nut 3/16(28) ........................... 1 
3/16(28)X15 ......... Screw 3/16(28)X15 .................. 1 

........................... Upper rocker shaft bushing... 1 

........................... Upper rocker shaft ... ... ... ... ... 1 

........................... Set screw ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 

........................... Oil wick................................. 1 
f/18.8 ................... Rubber plug f/18.8 .................. 1 
........................... Top feed bar bushing............ 1 
<'.H) ..................... Top feed bar........................... 1 
........................... Gasket.................................... 1 
........................... Gasket plate........................... 1 
11/64(40)X8.2 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X8.2............... 3 

4 ........................ Retaining ring CE type 4 ...... 2 
........................... Pin ... ... ......... ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 
(M) ..................... link assy............................... 1 
........................... Top feed dog base.................. 1 
........................... Top feed dog ...... ... ... ......... ... 1 
11/64(40)X8 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X8 .................. 1 

15 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ID *+JJ~J-~TUATING MECHANISM KNIFE A 

415 

404 

445 

444 

I 

I 
I 

) 
/ 

/ 

448 

16 

420 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lm *t}] ~) .,~ 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

Fig. 

No. 

$~::J-I-' 

Parts. No. 

* 400 MH OOAO 391 
401 MF 90AO 361 

* 402 M9 1141 015 
403 MF 36AO 750 
404 M9 0802 002 
405 M9 7082 030 
406 MF OOAl 729 
407 MF OOAl 352 
408 M9 0903 002 
409 M9 1502 045 
410 M9 0703 065 
411 MF OlAO 397 
412 M9 0516 063 
413 M9 0504 065 
414 M9 4008 037 
415 M9 1118 002 
416 MF OOAl 509 
417 M9 2074 075 
418 M9 1510 002 
419 M9 4003 099 
420 M9 1109 004 
421 M9 1003 080 
422 M9 3003 099 

* 423 MH OOEO 746 
424 MF OOAO 7 46 
425 M9 1103 011 
426 M9 1373 045 
427 MG 52EO 780 
428 M9 1106 004 
429 M9 1110 045 
430 M9 0913 001 
431 MF OOA1 603 
432 MF OOAO 838 
433 M9 1102 010 
434 MF OOAO 180 
435 M9 0921 002 
436 MF OOAl 527 
437 M9 1111 015 
438 M9 1151 010 
439 MF OOAO 834 
440 MF OOAO 836 
441 M9 4006 052 
442 M9 0803 010 
443 MF OOA8 910 
444 M9 1107 045 
445 MF OOA1 392 
446 M9 1117 002 
447 MF OOA5 454 
448 MF OOAO 750 
449 MF OOA9 572 
450 M9 1516 002 
451 M9 1201 045 
452 MF OOAO 411 
453 MF OOAO 412 
454 MG 52AO 477 
455 M9 1606 001 
456 MF OOAO 729 
457 MF 01E1 352 
458 M9 1602 001 
459 MF OOA1 477 
460 M9 1512 022 
916 MF OOE3 519 
917 MF OlEO 351 

Cl 
a:::u::~ Description 

1i!fflilii:X 
Amt. 
Req. 

IUM& ........................... Thread trimmer driving lever 1 
nf?-ii ........................... Flexible wire holder ............ 1 
$~f1SfL-t:/' 11/64(40)X3.3 ...... Stud screw 11/64(40)X3.3 ...... 1 
·f·'/'/::J.. ........................... Flexible wire presser ............ 1 
SfL-t~ 1/8(44)X7 ............ Screw 1/8(44)X7 ........................ 2 
~;¥~-t :;- 15/64(28)X7.5 ...... Stud screw 15/64(28)X7 .5 ......... 1 
1:::-t')l\-t ........................... Trimmingleverspring ............ 1 
tJ7- ........................... Spring support collar ............ 1 
SfL-t~ 9/64(40)X6.5 ...... Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 .................. 2 
-r ''/ t-- 15/64(28) ............ Nut 15/64(28) ........................... 2 
Em.LI:.;( ta 12 ........................ Retaining ring E-type 12 ...... 1 
7 ''/ '/ = / ........................... Cushion.................................... 1 
1::"/ ........................... Pin.......................................... 1 
EJf~.LI:.;(tfG 4 ........................ Retaining ring E-type 4......... 2 
PllD.-t :,;- M4X6· ................. Screw M4X6 .............................. 3 
SfL-t :;· 11/64(40)X10 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X10.................. 1 
'.Jl.---.11' FJN11'& ........................... Solenoid bracket ..................... 1 
.1.1:.;( -J- ''/ t-- M5 ..................... Nut M5 ...... ...... ......... ...... ...... ... 2 
SfL-t:; 15/64(28)X12 ...... Screw 15/64(28)X12 ............... 4 
::J- I''*Jv::;f- ........................... Cord holder ........................... 1 
PWfl"/7-;>"1'-t:.;- 11164(40)X8 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X8 .................. 1 
:::J.b. 7 ''/ '/ ::1. ........................... Rubber bushing ...... ...... ...... ... 1 
l::"/9-~-J-Jv (;;t.A) .................. Termindl pin(Male) .................. 2 
7v=\'-'/7.Jv'71'"' (•!!.) ..................... Flexible wire assy ................ 1 
7v=\'-'/7.Jv'71'"' ........................... Flexible wire ........................ 1 
A.llD.-t ~ 11/64(40)X7 ......... Screw ll/64(40)X7 .................. 1 
-J- ''/ t-- M5 ...... ... ......... ... Nut M5 ...... ............... ......... ...... 2 
*Jv::;f- ........................... Holder .................................... 1 
/7-;>"1' -t :;· 11/64(40)X8· ........ Screw 11/64(40)X8 .................. 5 
-J- ''/ t-- 11/64(40) ............ Nut 11/64(40) ........................... 1 
.1.1:.;(-t:;· 9/64(40)X8.5 ...... Set screw 9/64(40)X8.5 ......... 1 
JN1-tt:;- ........................... Bracket for fixed blade......... 1 
li~l:li::;(.A ........................... Fixed blade .............................. 1 
nn.-t ~ 11164(40)X9 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X9 .................. 1 
*~~ ........................... Thread finger ...... ...... ...... ...... 1 
SJL-t :;· 9/64(40)X8 ......... Screw 9/64(40)X8..................... 1 
t:;-~ ........................... Knife holding bracket saddle 1 
$~1-tSJL-t~ 11/64(40)X6.2·· .... Stud screw 11/64(40)X6.2·-- ...... 2 
nn.-t ~ 11/64(40)X7 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X7 .................. 2 
;(.A (:ti) ..................... Movable knife( Left) ............... 1 
;(.At:;- (:ti) ..................... Knife base( Left)..................... 1 
~ii ........................... Thrust washer ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 
nn.-t-~ 1/8(44)X6 ............ Screw 1/8(44)X6· ....................... 3 
'J /7 ........................... Link ....................................... 1 
-J- ''/ t-- 11164(40) ............ Nut 11/64(40) ........................... 2 
IUiJMil ........................... Knife driving crank ............... 1 
A.SJL-t :;· 11/64(40)X13 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X13 .................. 1 
;( .Atil\lbfl!l ........................... Knife driving shaft ............... 1 
7· ''/ '/ ::1. ........................... Bushing.................................... 1 
''JJv?=\'-1\.t ........................... Coil spring .............................. 1 
SfL-t:;· 15/64(28)X8.5 ...... Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 ............... 2 
-J- ''/ t-- 3/16(28) ............... Nut 3/16(28) ........................... 2 
::Jr:l 

::Jr:Jttll 
.At--''/ 1~--t :;·1-;J­
.1.1:.;(-t:;· 
1::: -t ') 1\-t 
tJ 7- -t ~1-t 
.1.1:.;(-t~ 

.At-- ''/1~-,& 
;f-'Jv t-­
*miJ'.Jt.--.11'F 
tJ .b.~ t.lEMil 

........................... Roller .................................... 2 

........................... Roller stud .............................. 2 

........................... Stopper screw·.......................... 1 
114(40)X7 ............ Set screw 1/4(40)X7 ............... 1 
........................... Coi 1 spring"·........................... 1 
........................... Collar with screw .................. 1 
1/4(40)X4 ............ Set screw 1/4(40)X4 ............... 1 
........................... Lever stopper p 1 ate ............ ... 1 
15/64(28)X23 ...... Bolt 15/64(28)X23 .................. 1 
(*!!.) ..................... Thread trimming solenoid 1 
(*,!!.) ..................... Cam follower crank assy ....... 1 

* t=n (;t, LG2-3370 Wffl ffB~ ~ /F !_, ':1: To 17 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ·y =;-1 \ ·y ?•~s J:V~~~ 
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

(495) 

483 

z 501 

500crJ 
't 

14 71 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 475 

I 

I 476 
I 

I 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 

* * * 
* 

* * 

* 

[ID 9 ·:; =r' \ ·:; ?~~s J:lf~~~ 
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

Fig. $~:::J-F ~fflilil~ 

$ 1=1 :g Description Amt. 
No. Parts. No. DC 

Req. 

470 M9 7104 099 :::J- I' (Ml ..................... Cable assy. ··························· 1 
471 MF 40A4 339 ~:tFH¥it:h ,,_ (AA8000) ............ Switch cover (AA8000) ............ 1 
472 M9 0204 099 ~1·:~7- (AM1306) ............ Switch (AM1306) ····················· 1 
473 M9 0450 050 ~~ 4 ........................ Washer 4 ................................. 2 
474 M9 0412 037 pj-~;?-.:; M4X30 ··············· Screw M4X30 ........................... 2 
475 M9 0505 065 E:tH.±;Cta 5 ........................ [-ring 5 ................................. 1 
476 MH OOA3 950 vJ\-?~9-T ··························· Touch lever ··························· 1 
477 MF 40AO 729 1::;?-, 1) J\;?-, ........................... Touch 1 ever spring .................. 1 
478 MF 40Al 530 $~f-tflll ··························· Stopped shaft ························ 1 
479 M9 1117 002 }L:>JL;?-.:J 11/64(40)X11.5 ... Screw 11/64(40)X11.5 ............... 1 

480 MN 35AO 339 :hi\- ........................... Switch cover ........................... 1 
481 MF 40A3 601 ~1-t,.& ........................... Set plate ······························ 1 
482 M9 1106 004 /7?1;?-.:J 11/64(40)X8 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X8 ·················· 5 
483 MH OOEO 519 './L--.11 I' ··························· Solenoid ································· 1 
484 MH OOA3 691 jj' ~ 'r ':I 1- ··························· Gasket .................................... 1 
485 MH OOAl 880 -tli! ··························· Arm side cover· ....................... 1 
486 M9 1109 004 PWf-t/7? 1 ;?-. :/ 11/64(40lX8 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X8 ·················· 4 
487 MH OOA4 691 jj' ~ 'r ':I 1- ........................... Gasket ···································· 1 
488 M9 0607 050 ~jj'~~~ 6 ························ Washer 6 ................................. 2 
489 M9 0601 053 ''*~~ 6 ........................ Spring washer ........................ 2 

490 M9 1571 045 7 ·:~ 1- M 6 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..... .. Nut M6 ................................... · 2 
491 M9 1118 002 
492 MH OOAO 321 

:>JL;?-,:J 11/64(40)X10 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X10.................. 1 
ll&~;t.& ........................... Reverse plate ........................ 1 

493 MH OOAO 392 lJ& ~IUiJWJU ........................... Reverse driving crank............ 1 
494 M9 1502 022 ;f{Jv 1- 15/64(28)X13 ...... Bolt 15/64(28)X13 .................. 1 
495 M9 1111 004 /771;?-.:/ 11/64(40)X10 ...... Screw 11/64(40)X10.................. 4 
496 MN 60AO 620 71Cl/? 1J ·:~/ HP-5N .................. Cord holder........................... 2 
497 M9 3003 099 t:"/9-~7-Jv (::t.A) .................. Terminal pin (Male) ............... 11 
498 MF OlAO 366 :::J;?-.?9-~"1'·:~/ ........................... Connector cap ........................ 1 
499 M9 1018 099 :::J;?-.?9- 12p ..................... Nylon connector 12-pole......... 1 

500 M9 7003 095 7'-~ :::J-1' (M) ..................... Ground wire assy. .................. 1 
501 M9 4008 099 71Cl/? 1J ·:~/ HP-8N .................. Cord holder ........................... 2 
502 MF OlAl 366 :::J;?-.?9-~"I'·:~""f ........................... Connector cap ........................ 1 
503 M9 1020 099 :::J;?-.?9- 6P ..................... Connector 6-pole .................. 1 
504 M9 3002 050 ~~ ........................... Washer ...... ...... ... ...... ............ ... 1 
505 MF 01AO 257 ¥JII;t.& ........................... Detector bracket supporter... 1 
506 M9 0330 065 C!M.±;Cta 30 ..................... Retaining ring C-type 30...... 1 
507 M9. 3001 050 ~~ 30 ..................... Washer 30 ............ .................. 1 
508 MF 01AO 259 l.i:Mt&~I?- 7' 1J :..-? ........................... Supporter spring ...... ...... ...... 1 
509 MF 01Al 476 ~.-..:--If B ........................ Spacer 8 ................................. 1 

510 MF 01A1 694 Jj[J;t;t.& 
511 MF 01AO 476 ~-"':--If 

512 MF OlAO 694 Jj[J;t;t.& 
513 MF OlAO 682 ""f- 1) 

514 M9 1502 002 :>JL;j'.:J 

918 MH OOEO 534 9 ·:~7-.7.1 .. ;7-
919 MF OlEO 406 .t~t±:l~ 
920 MF OlEO 682 ""f- 1) 

821 (.t) ··············· Speed command disc B21(Up) ... 
A ........................ Spacer A ................................. 
B11(F) ............... Speed co11111and disc Bll(Down) ... 

··························· Pulley .................................... 
15/64(28)X12 ...... Screw 15/64(28)X12 .................. 

(Ml ..................... Touch switch assy. ··············· 
(*.Ill ..................... Detector bracket assy . ......... 
(*.Ill ..................... Pulley assy . ........................ 

19 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B] *S5~~ 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

529 

527 
~ 

IJ 

(168) 

(169) (~ 
532 

20 

543 

535 

~539 

~ 540 
~ 541 

542 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* * * 
* * 

§] *~~~ 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. $~::::1-t-:" 

No. Parts. No. 

520 M9 1106 004 
521 MH OOAO 873 
522 MH OOEO 740 
523 MH OOAO 741 
524 M9 1109 002 
525 MH OOAO 780 
526 MH OOAl 780 
527 MF 01A2 740 
528 MF 95AO 148 
529 MF OOAO 148 

530 MF 80Al 572 
531 M9 7084 030 
532 MF OlAO 378 
533 MF 80Al 688 
534 MF 40Al 750 
535 M9 1103 004 
536 MF 80AO 783 
537 MF lOAD 685 
538 M9 0810 002 
539 MF OOA2 601 

540 MF lOAl 742 
541 M9 0304 053 
542 M9 0801 004 
543 MF lOEO 337 
544 MF OOEO 142 
545 M9 2201 047 

$ 

-;/771*-:J 
~~~~~flii 
JA$7 IJI.- 1-
7 I Jj, l-¥f!I. 
:lJL*-:;· 
*JL-:$1'-
*JL-::if-
thm7 I)" t-
*fi~m*-ll 
~~S~m*-ll 

") JL-7 :\'-1\* 
jffi.illlln*- :;-
;A$1 ~ 1-;/ '7 1) ") -;1 
IIS)m 1 ~ 1 -:t 
I~ 1 -;/fl*1C :i "J ~ .:z. 

-;/771*-:J 
-;F/-;/Jr-7.. 

5.P.ltR* 
:lJL*- :;· 
5.P.l~R:lf!:7;1\-

~mtilllan# 

I'*~~ 
-;/771*-:J 
-;!</ /71 JL-~-
~~~~~~~1-;/ 
1~1-;/ft*i:i ·:; ~ .:z. 

a:l :g Description llll 

11/64(40)X8··· ...... Screw ll/64(40)X8 .................. 
(M) ..................... Arm oil shield assy . ............ 
( • .ll) ..................... Oil return felt assy ............. 
........................... Felt holder ··························· 
11/64(40)X7 ......... Screw 11/64(40)X7 ·················· 
........................... Holder .................................... 
··························· Holder .................................... 
,P 8X30 ............... Oil felt ................................. 
··························· Oil wick ································· 
··························· Oil wick ································· 
··························· Coil spring ··························· 
15/64(28) ............ Oil adjusting screw 15/64(28) ······ 
··························· Oil return tube clip ............... 
(>*.ll) (...t) ............... Upper shaft oil tube assy .... 
1 /2(28) ............... Oil tube lock bushing 1/2(28) . ..... 
11/64(40)X13 ...... Screw ll/64(40)X13·················· 
··························· Oil pump ································· ........................... Oil pump impeller ..................... 
1/8(44)X8 ............ Screw l/8(44)X8 ..................... 
........................... Oil pump impeller cover·" ......... 

........................... Oil adjusting plate .............. . 
3.5 ..................... Spring washer 3.5 ................ .. 
1/8(44)X13 ......... Screw l/8(44)Xl3 ................... .. 
........................... Oi 1 pump fi 1 ter .................... . 
(~Jl) CF) ............... Lower shaft oil tube assy ... . 
11/32(28) ............ Oil tube lock bushing 11/32(28) .. . 

21 

~.Etlilllh 
Amt. 
Req. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[i] 1-t~~ (I) 
ACCESSORIES (I) 

560"-g 

561~ 

562~ 

575 

~ 

A. 
~ 

577 

565<' 

<:( .. /572 
573 

~ 

~ 
574 

568 

~ ~~580 5~ 
(580) 

583 

578 585 

22 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[I!] f-tL~ a) 
ACCESSORIES a) 

$~:::J-t' Fig. 
$ No. Parts. No. 

560 M9 0701 099 •• .,. '1-* ·;.t 1-
561 MF OlAO 419 IStiti:fL. 
562 MF OlAO 419 IStiti:fL. 
563 MF OOAO 123 ;f- t:;.... 
564 MF 70AO 128 ~ ~/it 
565 MF 90A2 976 t;:frj • .AHj-
566 MS 02A2 976 t\:~f$-AHj-
567 MM lOAl 479 .AHj-
568 MF lOAD 187 *llll'J ''-* 
569 M9 0401 041 A.*-*~ 

570 M9 0550 050 ~~ 
571 MB 02AO 608 -* ~001~ 
572 MB 02Al 608 -* ~001~ 
573 MF OlAO 565 &Wt&II!JWJt 
574 MF 60AO 137 $~~ 

* 575 MH OOAO 476 .A~-if * 576 MH OOAO 610 1'"71' J\-t& * 577 MF 95AO 476 .A~-if * 578 MH OOAO 469 .A7" ·;.t 7-lE:m * 579 MH OOAl 601 AT·:~ 7-:IE:M:Qif.t* 

580 M9 0909 003 A.~*~ 

* 581 MH OOA2 601 A 7 ·:~ 7-:IE:M:Qit-t• 
582 MF OlEO 418 §1861:::./~ 

* 583 MH OOAO 743 ~-'& 
584 M9 0915 003 A.~*~ 

* 585 MH OOAl 469 .A-T·;~-rlE:m 

ii!fflililti: 
r::1 ~ Description Amt. AQ 

Req. 

........................... Magnet block ........................ 1 
(:;k) ..................... Head cushion (large> ...... ... ... 2 
(']') ..................... Head cushion (Small) ............ 2 
........................... Bobbin .................................... 4 
DBX1-2#14 ......... Needle DBXl-2.14 .................. 4 
2 ........................ Hexagon socket screw key 2 .. . 
3 ........................ Hexagon socket screw key 3 .. . 
........................... Spanner ................................... . 
........................... Thread take-up spring ........... . 
4.5X20 ............... Wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5X20"" 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

5 ........................ Washer for bobbin winder 5 ... 2 
(<f:!) ..................... Screw driver (Middle) ............ 1 
(']') ..................... Screw driver (Small) ............... 1 
.................. """ "' Speed command disc adjusting plate"' 1 
........................... Oil with oiler ........................ 1 
(iH&ffl) ............... Throat plate spacer ............... 1 
........................... Driver plate........................... 1 
(~ 1J"Iiffl)"""""" Drop feed dog spacer ............... 1 
(fA) ..................... Edge guide assy. ..................... 1 
(fA) ..................... Edge guide holder .................. 1 

9/64(40)X6 ......... Screw 9/64(40)X6 ..................... 2 
(fA) ..................... Edge guide holder .................. 1 
(fA) ..................... Hinge with rubber cushion"'"' 2 
(fA) ..................... Separator assy . ..................... 1 
9/64(40)X6 ········· Screw 9/64(40)X6 ..................... 2 
(fA) ..................... Edge guide assy ......................... 1 

23 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B] 1-t~~ QI) 
ACCESSORIES (II) 

590 

611~ 

24 

591 

615 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* * * * 

* 

@] 1-tL~ 01) 
ACCESSORIES 01) 

f!S~:::J-1'" Fig. as No. Parts. No. 

590 MF 40EO 193 *.:it~ II 
591 MF 60AO 734 ~=-)l,..j]J(-

592 M9 1109 004 ~tf"1:17"? 1' * 'l 
593 MH OOAO 776 ""''"' t- j]J(-
594 MH OOAl 776 A.;")!,.. t- :n J(-

595 MH OOA3 601 JNf-tAill 
596 MH OOA4 601 lNf-tAill 
597 M9 0401 041 M*'l 
598 M9 0550 050 ~t 
599 MH OOA2 776 ""''"' t- :n J(-

600 MF lOEO 149 :;f1' J1,..1l /? 
601 MF OOAO 608 *'l191~ 
602 MF 20A3 691 :;f1' JI,..J'(·;~:\'-/ 
603 MF 20A2 691 :;f1' JI,..H·:~:f/ 
604 MF 70AO 578 B*..t.lf~/ 
605 M9 0515 065 E!!hi:.;C fa 
606 M9 2002 002 >il* 'l 
607 M9 7001 052 ~-JI,..'7·:~~1'-

608 MF OlAl 139 jffi~ 
609 MG 75AO 723 IJJ..t.lffdl 

610 MF 20Al 724 B*..tlf vl<-
611 M9 1520 001 .il.;C*'l 
612 M9 1501 045 -J-·:~ t-
613 M9 1501 007 •st;lz.>tL* 'l 
614 MF 20Al 729 1::* 1)/(* 
615 M9 2001 031 ~11j;J{J!,.. t-
616 MF 40AO 784 Bfii-'F 
617 MF OlAO 728 *f'F. 
618 M9 1510 022 ;J{J!,.. t-
619 MF 40AO 477 A t- ·:~ H-

620 MF 40AO 737 Bf~7*& 
621 MF 40Al 737 Bf~7 
622 MF OlEO 193 *4~11 

~.lf:Hift 
A :g Description Amt. 1¥1 

Req. 

(M) ..................... Thread stand assy ................... 1 
··························· Vinyl cover .............................. 1 
11/64(40)X8· ........ Screw 11/64(40)X8 ..................... 6 ........................... Belt cover .............................. 1 ........................... Belt cover .............................. 1 
11/64(40)X6 ......... Stud screw 11/64(40)X6 ............ 1 
11164(40)X6 ......... Stud screw 11/64(40)X6 ............ 1 
4.5X20 ............... Wood screw 4.5X20 ·················· 2 
5 ........................ Washer 5 ································· 2 
··························· Belt cover .............................. 1 

........................... Oi 1 tank ............ ............ ......... 1 
(;k) ..................... Screw driver (Large) ............... 1 
1 ........................ Gasket for oil reservoir ... ... 1 
2 ........................ Gasket for oi 1 reservoir ..... . 
........................... Knee lifter lifting rod· .. ······ 
9 ........................ Retaining ring E-type 9 ........ . 
5/16(28)X10··· .. ···· Screw 5/16(28)X10··················"· 
8 ........................ Seal washer 8 ...................... .. 

Oi 1 reservoir ··· ··· ...... ··· ... ··· ··· 
Knee 1 ifter shaft ................ .. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

........................... Knee lifter ........................... 1 
15/64(28)X27 ······ Set screw 15/64(28)X27 ......... 2 
15/64(28) ............ Nut 15/64(28) ........................ 2 
15/64(28)X14.5 ... Screw 15/64(28)X14.5 ............... 1 
··· ·•· ··· ··· ··· ··· ... ··· ... Coi 1 spring··· ... ··· ... ······ ... ········· 1 
5/16(18)X13 ......... Bolt 5/16(18)X13· .................... 2 
........................... Knee lifter coupling joint ··· 1 
··· ··· ······ ............... Knee 1 i fter shaft ······ ......... ... 1 
15/64(28)X8 ......... Bolt 15/64(28)X8 .................. 1 
...... ··· ··· ··· ··· ... ··· ··· Knee 1 ifter p 1 ate stopper ··· ··· 1 

........................... Knee lifter plate .................. 1 

··· ··· ··· ··· ...... ··· ··· ··· Knee 1 i fter cover ··· ... ··· ··· ··· ... 1 
(M) ..................... Bobbin winder assy. ............... 1 

* 921 MH OOEO 776 -""'"' t- :n J(-1! ·:~ t- ··· ............ ······ ...... Belt cover assy. ............... ...... 1 

* t:fJ t;t, LG2-3370 Wffl$~ ~ /F ~*To 25 LG2-3370 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N 
Cj) 

lf-:J~-f-;1' 

Gauge Set 

Type 

GOM 

HOM 

SOM 

SAM 

?If! ~ :a: 
Presser Foot 

L ~ 
MH00B1105 

L I~ 

MHOOB2105 

i ~ 

MH00B3105 

1 ~ 
MHOOB4105 

J: ~ I) i8 
Top Feed Dog 

( tJ> ~iAh!!l) 

(Pusher type) 

~ 
IC: 

MH00B1294 

($t51 ~!\!) 

(Puller type) 

l 
~ 

MH00B3294 

($t51 ~!\!) 

(Puller type) 

l 
~ 

MHOOB4294 

~ I) i8 
Drop Feed Dog 

(p=1. 15mm) 

~~::::::::~!) 
MHOOB1104 

(p=l. 15mm) 

~~I IIIII~; 
MH00B2104 

(p=1. 15mm) 

~~"'"@') 
MHOOB3104 

it ti 
Thoat Plate 

it/i: 4>1. 9mm 

Needle Hole 4>1. 9mm 

© © 
<:lilliE::> 0 

MHOOB1101 

it/\: 4>1. 9mm 

Needle Hole 4>1. 9mm 

© © 
C±@ib '~"8:H:HD 
lli!jjiil!!!!ilili!ii I 

MHOOB2101 

ffl lt 
Usage 

~~f±~ 
\, \{t)Aa\t\, \ffl 
~~-~ffl 
Standard type for ruf­

fling prevention of un­

even material feed. 

f$611-~. 'f7 ·:; ~ / 
1'-~ffl 
\, \{!")6*1\, \ffl 
Suited for stretchy 

material and plushy 

materials. 

A1J- 1-, A7·:;?A(J) 
it/i: 4>1. 6mm I 1'\ JJ., 1- A 7- ·:; 7-ft!!, *fl 

Needle Hole 4>1. 6mm A 7- ·:; 7-M\. 'ffl 

Q 
MH00B3101 

Various types of top­

stitching, Including top­

stitching of skirt and 

slacks belts. 

(Stitch width : 2mm) 

'71 ~-\1'/, 'f7rJA, 
I' v A , :J 1- 'r ·:; 1-~ (J) 

::11~ A 7- ·:; 71:*:-it*itl. 'ffl 
(A 7- ·:; 7~1. 5mm;fi~?lfl 
~) 

Edge welt seam top­

stitching of men's 

shirts, blouses, dres­

ses, jackets, etc. 

(Stitch width : 1. Smm 

right compensating 

foot) 

[f) 

~~ 
c:l 
Ci) '~ m 
C/) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




